STATE OF WISCONSIN

IN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT II/IV

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRUST CREATED UNDER THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF MARION A. TALLMADGE, DECEASED:

HARROLD J. MCCOMAS AND WAYNE R. LUEDERS, CO-TRUSTEES,

APPELLANTS-CROSS-RESPONDENTS,

v.

LOREN TALLMADGE, BENEFICIARY,

RESPONDENT-CROSS-APPELLANT,

LAURA TALLMADGE,

RESPONDENT-(IN T.CT.).

ERRATA SHEET

Marilyn L. Graves Clerk of Court of Appeals P.O. Box 1688 Madison, WI 53701-1688

Court of Appeals District I 633 W. Wisconsin Ave., #1400 Milwaukee, WI 53203-1918

Court of Appeals District III 740 Third Street Wausau, WI 54403-5784 Jennifer Krapf Administrative Assistant 119 Martin Luther King Blvd. Madison, WI 53703

Peg Carlson Chief Staff Attorney 119 Martin Luther King Blvd. Madison, WI 53703

FILED

December 11, 1998

CLERK OF COURT Of APPEALS OF WISCONSIN Court of Appeals District II 2727 N. Grandview Blvd. Waukesha, WI 53188-1672

Court of Appeals District IV 119 Martin Luther King Blvd. Madison, WI 53703

Hon. Patrick L. Snyder Waukesha County Courthouse 515 W. Moreland Blvd. Waukesha, WI 53188

Register in Probate Sally Mohr Lunde (T.C.# 61-PR-011779T) Waukesha County Courthouse 515 W. Moreland Blvd. Waukesha, WI 53188 Thomas L. Shrinner Jr. Adam J. Wiensch Foley & Lardner 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202

Kevin J. Demet Guardian ad Litem Demet & Demet, S.C. 815 North Cass Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Norman L. Goeschko Love, Voss & Murray 241 Wisconsin Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186

Christine Harris 2300 N. Mayfair Rd., Ste. 1080 Milwaukee, WI 53226

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the attached page one is to be substituted for page one in the above-captioned opinion which was released on November 25, 1998.

COURT OF APPEALS DECISION DATED AND FILED

November 25, 1998

Marilyn L. Graves Clerk, Court of Appeals of Wisconsin

NOTICE

This opinion is subject to further editing. If published, the official version will appear in the bound volume of the Official Reports.

A party may file with the Supreme Court a petition to review an adverse decision by the Court of Appeals. *See* § 808.10 and RULE 809.62, STATS.

No. 97-2910

STATE OF WISCONSIN

IN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT II/IV

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRUST CREATED UNDER THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF MARION A. TALLMADGE, DECEASED:

HARROLD J. MCCOMAS AND WAYNE R. LUEDERS, CO-TRUSTEES,

APPELLANTS-CROSS-RESPONDENTS,

v.

LOREN TALLMADGE, BENEFICIARY,

RESPONDENT-CROSS-APPELLANT,

LAURA TALLMADGE,

RESPONDENT-(IN T.CT.).

APPEAL and CROSS-APPEAL from an order of the circuit court for Waukesha County: PATRICK L. SNYDER, Judge. *Modified and, as modified, affirmed.*